Group
General Operating and Service Manual
Air suspension systems and axles with drum brakes
SAF-10 Rev E
Contents
SAF-10 Rev E 0519 Amendments and errors reserved. © SAF-HOLLAND (Aust.) Pty. Ltd.   |   1
	 Axle / Suspension identification	 ...........................................................................................................................................	 2-3
	 General safety instructions	 ...................................................................................................................................................	 4

Air suspension system
Type Modul
The axle type designation (version), identification
number and serial number (see type plate) are
required for the warranty procedure.
Identification if the type plate is missing:
The Serial No. of the axle is embossed in the axle end on
the right-hand side (as seen in the direction of travel).
Axle / suspension identification
1 2 1 23 3
SAF-10 Rev E 0519 Amendments and errors reserved. © SAF-HOLLAND (Aust.) Pty. Ltd.   |   3
Axle serial number code (up to July 2009)
The serial number looks like this:
DDDYYXNNN
DDD	 = Production day
YY	 = Production year
X	 = Site
NNN	 = Running number per day, 	year and site
When ordering spare parts quote correct axle identification & serial no., refer to the axle type plate.
Please provide the following information from the type plate (as below) to ensure correct parts are ordered.
	 Axle type (example: “SKRZ 9019W”, “SKRLB 9022KI” or “Z9-4218” etc.)
	 Ident No. (example: “147 83 25 7 6 69 0” or “171 91 50 7 49 1” etc.)
	 Serial No. (example: “167 06 3 648” etc.)
Type plate from mid-2004 Type plate up to mid-2004
Axle serial number code (from July 2009)
The serial number looks like this:
XX YY DDD NNNN
XX	 = Site
YY	 = Production year
DDD	 = Production day
NNN	 = Running number per day, 	year and site
1
2
3
QR codes
QR codes on type plates lead directly to a list that only displays
spare parts that are relevant for the scanned product.
General safety instructions